504309506 04/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4356187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID S. ZAMIEROWSKI M.D.	01/20/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZAMPAT, L.L.C.
Street Address:	13203 LAMAR AVENUE
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66209

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14442388

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)248-4494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (913)248-4477

Email: uspto@midwestip.com

Correspondent Name: MARK BROWN

Address Line 1: LAW OFFICE OF MARK BROWN, LLC

Address Line 2: 7225 RENNER RD, SUITE 201
Address Line 4: SHAWNEE, KANSAS 66217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4578US/VAC.1033P-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4578PCT Assignment Zam to Zampat Signed#page1.tif source=4578PCT Assignment Zam to Zampat Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504309506 REEL: 041884 FRAME: 0693

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **David S. Zamierowski, M.D.**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13203 Lamar Avenue, Overland Park, Kansas, 66209, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am an original joint inventor of a certain new and useful invention entitled **EXTERNALLY APPLIED PATIENT INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD**, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2013/069756, filed November 12, 2013, for which I will have or have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **ZAMPAT**, **L.L.C.**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, whose address is 13203 Lamar Avenue, Overland Park, Kansas, 66209, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR day of, 2014.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>20</u> Assignor, <b>David S. Zamierowski, M.D.</b>
STATE OF ANDREAL S COUNTY OF JACKSON S	
Zamierowski, M.D., known to me to it the foregoing instrument and acknowle the purposes and consideration thereion	on this day personally appeared <b>David S</b> . be the person whose name is subscribed to ledged to me that he executed the same for in expressed.  and seal of office this day of
	Notary Public, State of 11, 100, 10, 20%
	LINDA A. OELKLAUS Notary Public-Notary Saal

LINDA A. OELKLAUS
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2015
Commission # 11350242

Page 2 of 2